
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION 
 

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 
 
MEETING DATE:   October 6, 2014 
 
SUBJECT:    Construction Contract Award 

Dana Park Project 
 
PRESENTER:   Marcus A. Jones, PE 
 
ATTACHMENTS:     Yes 

1. Recommendation Letter from WGLA Engineering  
2. Bid Tabulation 

      
SUMMARY OF REQUEST:     
As directed by the Board with the approval of $200,000 for Dana Park in the current budget, 
the subject project was bid on September 2, 2014.  Bids were opened on September 23, 2014 
with the results detailed on the attached recommendation letter and bid tabulation from Will 
Buie, PE (WGLA Engineering, LLC).  The recommended contract includes the base bid and 
alternate bid item which with the addition of paving as included in the proposed project 
budget will complete the first phase of the Dana Park Master Plan.  The proposed project 
budget is included in WGLA’s recommendation letter.   
 
The Dana Park Community Committee has been active in developing the phasing plan for the 
Board’s allocation of $200,000 and recommends the contract as presented.  With the 
completion of this phase, staff will consult with the committee to determine the next phase 
based on the approved master plan for the park. 
 
Staff presents for Board approval the low bidder as recommended by WGLA. The proposed 
contract is for $94,833.00 with Allison Contractors, LLC.  Funding for the project was 
allocated in this year’s approved budget.  
 
 
BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:    
 
Award the construction contract for the Dana Park project with the low bidder Allison 
Contractors, LLC for $94,833.00, approve the recommended project budget and authorize the 
County Engineer to execute the required documents. 
 
 Suggested Motion:      
 
I move that the Board of Commissioners award the construction contract for the Dana Park 
project with the low bidder Allison Contractors, LLC for $94,833.00, approve the 
recommended project budget and authorize the County Engineer to execute the required 
documents. 








	141006 RBA Dana Park Construction Award
	Attachment 1 Dana Park WGLA Recommendation of Award 9-24-14
	Attachment 2 Dana Bid Summary

